
2024 SCHEDULE#6 NEBRASKA CORNHUSKERS (0-0-0, 0-0-0 BIG TEN)
# Name Pos. Ht. Yr. Hometown (Previous School)
00 Cece Villa GK 5-10 Jr. Altoona, Iowa (Dowling Catholic)                    
1 Ava Makovicka MF 5-8 RFr. Gretna, Neb. (Gretna)
2 Haley Peterson MF 5-6 Sr. Lincoln, Neb. (East)   
4 Nicola Hauk D 5-7 Sr. Heidelberg, Germany (Delta State/Kurfurst)
5 Ella Guyott D/MF/F 5-5 So. Papillion, Neb. (Papillion-La Vista)
6 Abbey Schwarz F 5-5 Sr. Bennington, Neb. (Roncalli Catholic)                  
7 Reagan Raabe MF/F 5-5 Sr.  Omaha, Neb. (Millard West)                              
8 Reese Borer D 5-6 So. Lincoln, Neb. (Norris)
10 Florence Belzile MF/F 5-8 Sr. Montreal, Quebec, Canada (Bill Crothers)    
11 Sadie Waite MF 5-5 Jr. St. Thomas, Ontario, Canada (Parkside)
12 Rin Sato MF 5-3 Jr. Asaka-Shi, Japan (Barton CC/Sakuchosei)
15 Alexa Gobel GK 6-0 RFr. Lincoln, Neb. (Southwest)
16 Audra Clark MF/F 5-5 Sr. San Antonio, Texas (Medina Valley)
17 Lucy McCabe D/MF 5-5 So. Lincoln, Neb. (Maryville/Pius X)
18 Reese Snowden D 5-7 Fr. Manhattan, Kan. (Manhattan)                    
20 Emma Prososki MF 5-7 Jr. Omaha, Neb. (Marian)                            
21 Lauryn Anglim D 5-7 Jr. La Vista, Neb. (Papillion-La Vista)                                             
22 Abby Vacek F 5-4 So. Lincoln, Neb. (Pius X)
23 Gwen Lane D 5-7 Sr. Lincoln, Neb. (Southwest)
24 Maddy Osborn GK 6-0 Fr. Elkhorn, Wis. (Elkhorn Area)                                     
25 Ella Rudney MF/F 5-6 So. Grand Island, N.Y. (Grand Island Senior)
26 Anya McKay D 5-6 Fr. Mount Horeb, Wis. (Mount Horeb)
28 Gracie English F/MF 5-8 Gr. Belleville, Ill. (Missouri St./Saint Louis/Belleville East)
29 Kayma Carpenter F 5-4 So. Lincoln, Neb. (East)
37 Jordan Zade D 5-5 Sr. Olathe, Kan. (De Soto)                                            
42 Sarah Weber MF/F 5-6 Sr.  Gretna, Neb. (Gretna)                       
44 Lauren Buzzell D 5-7 So. St. Francis, Minn. (St. Francis)
91 Sami Hauk GK 5-11 Sr. Argyle, Texas (Arizona/Denton Guyer)

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: John Walker, 31st season

Assistant Coaches: Marty Everding, Ian Bridge, Savanah Anderson-Baer

*-Big Ten Conference games

Home games in red will be played at Barbara Hibner Stadium. 
All times are Central and subject to change.

KANSAS CITY
Aug. 5 | Hibner Stadium | Exhibition  | W, 5-1

at OKLAHOMA
Aug. 9 | Norman, Okla. | Exhibition | L, 0-1

CREIGHTON
Sept. 1 | Hibner Stadium | 1:05 PM | B1G+

COLORADO STATE
Aug. 18 | Hibner Stadium | 1:05 PM | B1G+

#24 DUKE
Aug. 22 | Hibner Stadium | 7:05 PM | B1G+

OMAHA
Aug. 29 | Hibner Stadium | 7:05 PM | B1G+

OKLAHOMA STATE
Aug. 15 | Hibner Stadium | 7:05 PM | B1G+

at OREGON STATE
Sept. 5 | Corvallis, Ore. | 9 PM

at PORTLAND
Sept. 8 | Portland, Ore. | 3 PM

at #25 IOWA*
Sept. 12 | Iowa City, Iowa | 7 PM | B1G+

at #13 MICHIGAN STATE*
Sept. 19 | East Lansing, Mich. | 5 PM | BTN

at MICHIGAN*
Sept. 22 | Ann Arbor, Mich. | 12 PM | B1G+

ILLINOIS*
Sept. 26 | Hibner Stadium | 7:05 PM | B1G+

#4 PENN STATE*
Sept. 29 | Hibner Stadium | 12 PM | BTN

at #19 WISCONSIN*
Oct. 6 | Madison, Wis. | 1 PM | B1G+

at RUTGERS*
Oct. 10 | Piscataway, N.J. | 6:30 PM | BTN

at MARYLAND*
Oct. 13 | College Park, Md. | 12 PM | B1G+

OREGON*
Oct. 17 | Hibner Stadium | 7:05 PM | B1G+

WASHINGTON*
Oct. 20 | Hibner Stadium | 1:05 PM | B1G+

INDIANA*
Oct. 27 | Hibner Stadium | 1:05 PM | B1G+

BIG TEN TOURNAMENT
Oct. 31-Nov. 10 | Campus Sites

NCAA TOURNAMENT
Nov. 15-Dec. 9

THURSDAY, AUG. 15 • BARBARA HIBNER STADIUM • LINCOLN, NEB.

OKLAHOMA STATE COWGIRLS
VS.

#6 NEBRASKA CORNHUSKERS

OKLAHOMA STATE COWGIRLS (0-0-0, 0-0-0 BIG 12)
# Name Pos. Ht. Yr. Hometown (Previous School)
00 Caroline Dill GK 5-10 So. Dripping Springs, Texas (Dripping Springs)
0 Logan Marks GK 6-0 Fr. Richmond, Va. (Deep Run 
1 Jaidy Gutierrez Campos GK 5-7 Sr.  Mexico City, Mexico (South Alabama)
2 Mabry Williams F 5-7 Fr. San Antonio, Texas (Johnson)
3 Trinity Picklo D 5-8 Jr. Mustang, Okla. (Mustang)
4 Sami Allen F 5-6 So.  Noble, Okla. (Noble)
5 Chloe Wright MF 5-8 Jr. Wilmington, N.C. (E.A. Laney)
6 Adelhia Ghonda F 5-7 So. Houston, Texas (Memorial)
7 Katie Jones MF 5-6 So. Mustang, Okla. (Mustang)
8  Katelyn Hoppers D 5-7 Fr. Dallas, Texas (Lake Highlands)
9 Mollie Breiner D 5-9 Sr. Broken Arrow, Okla. (Broken Arrow)
10 Lexi Lee F/MF 5-4 So. Frisco, Texas (Frisco)
11 Laudan Wilson MF 5-6 So. Osawatomie, Kan. (Paola)
12 Nicole Ray F/MF 5-4 Sr. Alpine, Utah (Utah Valley/Lone Peak)
13 Xcaret Pineda MF 5-9 Jr. Bolingbrook, Ill. (Plainfield East) 
14 Gracie Bindbeutel F/MF 5-4 So. O’Fallon, Mo. (St. Dominic)
15  Kate Wilson D 5-7 Fr. Tulsa, Okla. (Jenks)
16 Bella Pierotti MF/F 5-7 Fr. Alamo, Calif. (Monte Vista)
17  Reganne Morris F 5-7 Fr.  Frisco, Texas (Reedy)
19 Alex Morris D 5-5 Sr. Frisco, Texas (Reedy)
20 Kate Dreyer D/MF 6-0 Sr. Tulsa, Okla. (Kansas/Cascia Hall)
21 Taryn Thibeau D/MF 5-6 So. McKinney, Texas (Boyd)
22  Makenzie Graham MF 5-9 Sr. State College, Pa. (Va. Tech/State College)
23 Aubrey Wagner F/MF 5-6 Fr.  Henderson, Nev. (Coronado)
24 Ellie Geoffroy D 5-8 Jr. Andover, Kan. (Oklahoma/Central)
33 Logan Heausler F 5-8 Jr. Houston, Texas (Clear Lake)
34 Grace Gordon GK 5-10 Sr. Chester Springs, Pa. (Seton Hall/Drexel/Shipley)
40 Chloé Joseph D 5-5 So. Laval, Quebec, Canada (College Ahuntsic)
44 Kynlie Wilson F/MF 5-7 Fr. Owasso, Okla. (Owasso)
99 Addison Roberts D 5-9 So. Edmond, Okla. (Deer Creek)

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: Colin Carmichael, 29th season

Associate Head Coach: Justin Elkington
 Assistant Coaches: Dustin Stein, Grace Yochum



SPONSORS

844-443-4636

SCAN FOR 
NIL OPPORTUNITY

#23 Gwen Lane
Sr. • D

Lincoln, Neb.

#42 Sarah Weber
Sr. • MF/F

Gretna, Neb.

#16 Audra Clark
Sr. • MF/F

San Antonio, Texas

#25 Ella Rudney
So. • MF/F

Grand Island, N.Y.

#10 Florence Belzile
Sr. • MF/F

Quebec, Canada

#24 Maddy Osborn
Fr. • GK

Elkhorn, Wis.

#20 Emma Prososki
Jr. • MF

Omaha, Neb.

#18 Reese Snowden
Fr. • D

Manhattan, Kan.

#44 Lauren Buzzell
So. • D

St. Francis, Minn.

#91 Sami Hauk
Sr. • GK

Argyle, Texas

#11 Sadie Waite
Jr. • MF

Ontario, Canada

#21 Lauryn Anglim
Jr. • D

La Vista, Neb.

#5 Ella Guyott
So. • D/MF/F

Papillion, Neb.

#37 Jordan Zade
Sr. • D

Olathe, Kan.

#7 Reagan Raabe
Sr. • MF/F

Omaha, Neb.

#4 Nicola Hauk
Sr. • D

Heidelberg, Germany

#00 Cece Villa
Jr. • GK

Altoona, Iowa 

#8 Reese Borer
So. • D

Lincoln, Neb.

#29 Kayma Carpenter
So. • F

Lincoln, Neb.

#12 Rin Sato
Jr. • MF

Asaka-Shi, Japan

#1 Ava Makovicka
RFr. • MF

Gretna, Neb.

#15 Alexa Gobel
RFr. • GK

Lincoln, Neb.

#28 Gracie English
Gr. • F/MF

Belleville, Ill.

#26 Anya McKay
Fr. • D

Mount Horeb, Wis.

#17 Lucy McCabe
So. • D/MF

Lincoln, Neb.

#2 Haley Peterson
Sr. • MF

Lincoln, Neb.

#6 Abbey Schwarz
Sr. • F

Bennington, Neb.

#22 Abby Vacek
So. • F

Lincoln, Neb.


